O

Herefordshire Enhanced Partnership - Qualifying Local Services

Service
number

mooOw >

T14

X3

X11
X15
31
32
33
34
35
36
39
39A
40
40A
41
44
54
71
71B
74
75
76
76A
78
78X
81B
88
88
88A
88B
401
402

Williamson, Paul

Herefordshire
Council

April 2022

Route description

Hereford - Tupsley - Hampton Park (Circular)

Hereford - Holmer - Bobblestock (Circular)

Hereford - Tupsley - Hampton Park via Sudbury Avenue
Hereford - Bobblestock via Whitecross and Yazor Road
Hereford - Moor Farm via Cemetery

Hereford - Hay-on-Wye - Brecon

Hereford - Abergavenny - Pontypool - Cardiff

Builth Wells - Ludlow

Builth Wells - Hereford

Whitchurch - Llangrove - Ross-on-Wye
Ross-on-Wye - Gorsley - Newent - Gloucester
Hereford - Kings Thorn - Ross-on-Wye - Lea - Gloucester
Ross-on-Wye - Whitchurch - Monmouth
Ross-on-Wye - Ruardean - Coleford - Monmouth
Hereford - Wormelow - Welsh Newton - Monmouth
Peterchurch - Kingstone - Hereford

Hereford - Kingstone - Madley - Peterchurch - Hay-on-Wye
Ross-on-Wye - Greytree

Ross-on-Wye - Tudorville

Kington - Titley - Presteigne - Knighton
Ross-on-Wye - King's Thorn

Bridstow - Llangrove - Monmouth

Hereford - Credenhill

Hereford - Moor Farm - Credenbhill

Newton Farm - Hereford

Hereford - Redhill - Belmont

Hereford - Bartonsham (Circular)

Hereford - Bartonsham (Circular)

Hereford - Rotherwas

Hereford - Rotherwas

Hereford - College Green (Circular)

Hereford - The Pastures

Hereford - The Pastures - Redhill

Hereford - Putson

Hereford - Putson - Redhill

Leominster - Barons Cross (Circular)

Leominster - Ridgemoor - The Meadows (Circular)

Page 1

Operator

Sargeants Brothers
Sargeants Brothers
Sargeants Brothers
Sargeants Brothers
Sargeants Brothers

Stagecoach in South
Wales

Stagecoach in South
Wales

Celtic Travel

Celtic Travel

Nick Maddy Coaches
Stagecoach West
Stagecoach West
Nick Maddy Coaches
Stagecoach West
Stagecoach West
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel

Nick Maddy Coaches
Nick Maddy Coaches
Sargeants Brothers
Nick Maddy Coaches
Nick Maddy Coaches
Sargeants Brothers
Sargeants Brothers
Yeomans Travel
Sargeants Brothers
Lugg Valley Travel
Lugg Valley Travel
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel
Sargeants Brothers
Yeomans Travel
Sargeants Brothers
Yeomans Travel
Sargeants Brothers
Lugg Valley Travel
Lugg Valley Travel

13/05/2022
Version number 5



Service
number

403
404

405

413
417
420
420

426

436
436
437
440
441
442
446
447
448
449
453
454
456/457
458
459
460

461

462
469
476
477
478
479
482
489
490
492
494
495/496
498
501
502
504

Route description

Leominster - Southern Avenue - Newlands (Circular)
Leominster - Morrisons Store (Circular)

Ledbury - Cradley - Bromyard - Pencombe - Westhide -
Hereford

Broad Oak - Garway - Kilpeck - Much Dewchurch - Hereford
Worcester - Cradley - Ledbury

Hereford - Withington - Bromyard - Worcester

Bromyard - Worcester

Leominster - Bodenham - Marden - Sutton St Nicholas -
Hereford

Breinton - Hereford

Hereford - Breinton

Tillington Common - Burghill - Hereford

Abbeydore - Pontrilas - Hereford

Ewyas Harold - Longtown - Hereford

Clehonger — Abergavenny

Almeley - Eardisley - Staunton-on-Wye - Hereford
Bredwardine - Madley - Hereford

Tyberton - Bredwardine - Preston-on-Wye - Madley - Hereford
Madley - Kingstone - Clehonger - Hereford
Fownhope - Mordiford - Hampton Bishop - Hereford
Holme Lacy - Rotherwas - Hereford

Newent - Much Marcle - Hereford

Mordiford - Fownhope - Ross-on-Wye

Ledbury - Ross-on-Wye

Kington Town Service

Hereford - Weobley - Lyonshall - Kington - Lyonshall -
Llandrindod Wells

Hereford - Weobley - Eardisley - Kington - Llandrindod Wells
Hereford - Bromyard - Great Witley

Ledbury - Tarrington - Bartestree - Lugwardine - Hereford
Hereford - Burghill - Tillington Common - Canon Pyon
Much Marcle - Putley - Checkley - Hereford

Much Marcle - Putley - Poolend - Ledbury

Ledbury - Bromyard - Leominster

Wigmore - Aymestrey - Bircher - Brimfield - Leominster
Leominster - Orleton- Richards Castle - Ludlow
Leominster - Wellington - Moreton-on-Lugg - Hereford
Shobdon - Pembridge - Kingsland - Luston - Leominster
Leominster - Kingsland - Pembridge - Shobdon (Circular)
Bucknell - Leintwardine - Kingsland - Dilwyn - Hereford
Leominster - lvington - Canon Pyon - Hereford
Leominster - Dilwyn - Canon Pyon - Hereford

Leominster - Dilwyn - Canon Pyon - Hereford

Operator

Lugg Valley Travel
Lugg Valley Travel

First Worcestershire

Yeomans Travel
First Worcestershire
DRM Bus

First Worcestershire

Lugg Valley Travel

Yeomans Travel

Nick Maddy Coaches
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel
Yeomans Travel

Nick Maddy Coaches
Nick Maddy Coaches
Nick Maddy Coaches
Sargeants Brothers

Sargeants Brothers

Sargeants Brothers
DRM Bus

DRM Bus

Yeomans Travel

Nick Maddy Coaches
Nick Maddy Coaches
First Worcestershire
Lugg Valley Travel
Lugg Valley Travel
Lugg Valley Travel
Lugg Valley Travel
Lugg Valley Travel
Lugg Valley Travel
Lugg Valley Travel
Lugg Valley Travel
Lugg Valley Travel



Service

I Route description Operator

507 Leominster - Dilwyn - Weobley - Broxwood - Monkland - Lugg Valley Travel
Leominster

600 Ledbury - New Mills First Worcestershire

671 Bromyard - Bishops Frome - Canon Frome - Ashperton - First Worcestershire
Ledbury

672 Bromyard - Bishops Frome - Lower Eggleton - Ashperton - First Worcestershire
Ledbury

673 Ledbury - Staplow - Castle Frome - Bishops Frome - Bromyard First Worcestershire

674 Bromy_ard - Blshops Frome - Cradley - Bosbury - Ledbury John First Worcestershire
Masefield High School

675 Ledbury - Wellington Heath - Colwall - Great Malvern First Worcestershire

676 Colwall - Ledbury - John Masefield High School First Worcestershire

746 Ross-on-Wye - Mitcheldean - Ruardean - Joys Green Stagecoach West

802 Leintwardine - Mortimer's Cross - Canon Pyon - Hereford Lugg Valley Travel
Colleges

809 He_re_ford - Clehonger - Kingstone - Madley - Peterchurch - Yeomans Travel
Fairfield School

812 Broad Oak - Garway - King's Thorn Yeomans Travel

844 Old Gore - John Kyrle High School Nick Maddy Coaches

875 Ledbury — Great Malvern - Chase High School DRM Bus



