

Herefordshire Enhanced Partnership - Qualifying Local Services April 2022

Service	Route description	Operator
number	Horoford Tupelov Hampton Bark (Circular)	Sargoante Brothore
A B	Hereford - Tupsley - Hampton Park (Circular) Hereford - Holmer - Bobblestock (Circular)	Sargeants Brothers
С	Hereford - Tupsley - Hampton Park via Sudbury Avenue	Sargeants Brothers
D	Hereford - Bobblestock via Whitecross and Yazor Road	Sargeants Brothers
E		Sargeants Brothers
<u> </u>	Hereford - Moor Farm via Cemetery	Sargeants Brothers
T14	Hereford - Hay-on-Wye - Brecon	Stagecoach in South Wales
Х3	Hereford - Abergavenny - Pontypool - Cardiff	Stagecoach in South Wales
X11	Builth Wells - Ludlow	Celtic Travel
X15	Builth Wells - Hereford	Celtic Travel
31	Whitchurch - Llangrove - Ross-on-Wye	Nick Maddy Coaches
32	Ross-on-Wye - Gorsley - Newent - Gloucester	Stagecoach West
33	Hereford - Kings Thorn - Ross-on-Wye - Lea - Gloucester	Stagecoach West
34	Ross-on-Wye - Whitchurch - Monmouth	Nick Maddy Coaches
35	Ross-on-Wye - Ruardean - Coleford - Monmouth	Stagecoach West
36	Hereford - Wormelow - Welsh Newton - Monmouth	Stagecoach West
39	Peterchurch - Kingstone - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
39A	Hereford - Kingstone - Madley - Peterchurch - Hay-on-Wye	Yeomans Travel
40	Ross-on-Wye - Greytree	Nick Maddy Coaches
40A	Ross-on-Wye - Tudorville	Nick Maddy Coaches
41	Kington - Titley - Presteigne - Knighton	Sargeants Brothers
44	Ross-on-Wye - King's Thorn	Nick Maddy Coaches
54	Bridstow - Llangrove - Monmouth	Nick Maddy Coaches
71	Hereford - Credenhill	Sargeants Brothers
71B	Hereford - Moor Farm - Credenhill	Sargeants Brothers
74	Newton Farm - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
75	Hereford - Redhill - Belmont	Sargeants Brothers
76	Hereford - Bartonsham (Circular)	Lugg Valley Travel
76A	Hereford - Bartonsham (Circular)	Lugg Valley Travel
78	Hereford - Rotherwas	Yeomans Travel
78X	Hereford - Rotherwas	Yeomans Travel
81B	Hereford - College Green (Circular)	Sargeants Brothers
88	Hereford - The Pastures	Yeomans Travel
88	Hereford - The Pastures - Redhill	Sargeants Brothers
88A	Hereford - Putson	Yeomans Travel
88B	Hereford - Putson - Redhill	Sargeants Brothers
401	Leominster - Barons Cross (Circular)	Lugg Valley Travel
402	Leominster - Ridgemoor - The Meadows (Circular)	Lugg Valley Travel

Service		
number	Route description	Operator
403	Leominster - Southern Avenue - Newlands (Circular)	Lugg Valley Travel
404	Leominster - Morrisons Store (Circular)	Lugg Valley Travel
405	Ledbury - Cradley - Bromyard - Pencombe - Westhide - Hereford	First Worcestershire
413	Broad Oak - Garway - Kilpeck - Much Dewchurch - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
417	Worcester - Cradley - Ledbury	First Worcestershire
420	Hereford - Withington - Bromyard - Worcester	DRM Bus
420	Bromyard - Worcester	First Worcestershire
426	Leominster - Bodenham - Marden - Sutton St Nicholas - Hereford	Lugg Valley Travel
436	Breinton - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
436	Hereford - Breinton	Nick Maddy Coaches
437	Tillington Common - Burghill - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
440	Abbeydore - Pontrilas - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
441	Ewyas Harold - Longtown - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
442	Clehonger – Abergavenny	Yeomans Travel
446	Almeley - Eardisley - Staunton-on-Wye - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
447	Bredwardine - Madley - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
448	Tyberton - Bredwardine - Preston-on-Wye - Madley - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
449	Madley - Kingstone - Clehonger - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
453	Fownhope - Mordiford - Hampton Bishop - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
454	Holme Lacy - Rotherwas - Hereford	Yeomans Travel
456/457	Newent - Much Marcle - Hereford	Nick Maddy Coaches
458	Mordiford - Fownhope - Ross-on-Wye	Nick Maddy Coaches
459	Ledbury - Ross-on-Wye	Nick Maddy Coaches
460	Kington Town Service	Sargeants Brothers
461	Hereford - Weobley - Lyonshall - Kington - Lyonshall - Llandrindod Wells	Sargeants Brothers
462	Hereford - Weobley - Eardisley - Kington - Llandrindod Wells	Sargeants Brothers
469	Hereford - Bromyard - Great Witley	DRM Bus
476	Ledbury - Tarrington - Bartestree - Lugwardine - Hereford	DRM Bus
477	Hereford - Burghill - Tillington Common - Canon Pyon	Yeomans Travel
478	Much Marcle - Putley - Checkley - Hereford	Nick Maddy Coaches
479	Much Marcle - Putley - Poolend - Ledbury	Nick Maddy Coaches
482	Ledbury - Bromyard - Leominster	First Worcestershire
489	Wigmore - Aymestrey - Bircher - Brimfield - Leominster	Lugg Valley Travel
490	Leominster - Orleton- Richards Castle - Ludlow	Lugg Valley Travel
492	Leominster - Wellington - Moreton-on-Lugg - Hereford	Lugg Valley Travel
494	Shobdon - Pembridge - Kingsland - Luston - Leominster	Lugg Valley Travel
495/496	Leominster - Kingsland - Pembridge - Shobdon (Circular)	Lugg Valley Travel
498	Bucknell - Leintwardine - Kingsland - Dilwyn - Hereford	Lugg Valley Travel
501	Leominster - Ivington - Canon Pyon - Hereford	Lugg Valley Travel
502	Leominster - Dilwyn - Canon Pyon - Hereford	Lugg Valley Travel
504	Leominster - Dilwyn - Canon Pyon - Hereford	Lugg Valley Travel

Service number	Route description	Operator
507	Leominster - Dilwyn - Weobley - Broxwood - Monkland - Leominster	Lugg Valley Travel
600	Ledbury - New Mills	First Worcestershire
671	Bromyard - Bishops Frome - Canon Frome - Ashperton - Ledbury	First Worcestershire
672	Bromyard - Bishops Frome - Lower Eggleton - Ashperton - Ledbury	First Worcestershire
673	Ledbury - Staplow - Castle Frome - Bishops Frome - Bromyard	First Worcestershire
674	Bromyard - Bishops Frome - Cradley - Bosbury - Ledbury John Masefield High School	First Worcestershire
675	Ledbury - Wellington Heath - Colwall - Great Malvern	First Worcestershire
676	Colwall - Ledbury - John Masefield High School	First Worcestershire
746	Ross-on-Wye - Mitcheldean - Ruardean - Joys Green	Stagecoach West
802	Leintwardine - Mortimer's Cross - Canon Pyon - Hereford Colleges	Lugg Valley Travel
809	Hereford - Clehonger - Kingstone - Madley - Peterchurch - Fairfield School	Yeomans Travel
812	Broad Oak - Garway - King's Thorn	Yeomans Travel
844	Old Gore - John Kyrle High School	Nick Maddy Coaches
875	Ledbury – Great Malvern - Chase High School	DRM Bus